
Warrant #/Issuing
Authority

SO #

Inmate's Name

DOB

Description

Confined Arresting
Agency

Charges Bond Amt./Type Image

City Jail

1482680 02/13/1998

BF 5'02''150

05/12/2025

12:33 AM

Yes

WIGGINS, JASMINE O

SPD SIM/BATT Not Set223141/Criminal

1228919 08/04/1997

BM 5'01''95

05/12/2025

2:04 AM

Yes

COLE, KADARRIUS A.

SPD PLATES - EXPIRED Not Set2024TS10645-1/Criminal

EXPIRED INSPECTION STICKER Not Set2024TS10645-1/Criminal

CRACKED WINDSHIELD Not Set2024TS10645-1/Criminal

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE Not Set2024TS10645-1/Criminal

PLATES - EXPIRED Not Set2025TS01903-1/Criminal

NO INSPECTION STICKER Not Set2025TS01903-1/Criminal

1482527 11/16/1995

WF 5'06''155

05/12/2025

3:07 AM

Yes

MOSS, KAYLA L

SPD UNLAWFUL TO KNOWINGLY/INTENTIONALLY POSSESS SCH.II UNLESS RXNot SetNA/NA

Possession of Drug Paraphernalia Not SetNA/NA

SPD Simple Battery Not Set2025KS00811 - 1/Criminal

1552333 02/27/1994

BF 5'07''193

05/12/2025

6:16 AM

Yes

HELM, AQUILLA

SPD DWI 1ST OFFENSE Not SetNA/NA

ONE WAY ROADWAYS AND ROTARY TRAFFIC ISLANDS Not SetNA/NA

01734084 04/15/1994

WM 5'09''190

05/12/2025

10:14 AM

Yes

GOWAN, DAWLTON

SMO CRIM/PROP/DAMAGE Not Set2025KS02420-1/Criminal

1529485 06/03/1998

BM 5'11''160

05/12/2025

11:42 AM

Yes

BROWN, DEMARCUSSE T

SPD CARRYING FIREARM/DANG.WEAP. BY STUDENT/NONSTUDENT AT SCHOOLNot SetNA/NA

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF STOLEN FIREARM Not SetNA/NA

Disturbing Peace: Fighting Not SetNA/NA

DOMESTIC ABUSE BATTERY Not Set209869/Criminal

01733602 04/07/1998

BM 6'04''310

05/12/2025

1:01 PM

Yes

JONES, JERRY L, III

OTHER SPEEDING 10 TO 19 MILES OVER LIMIT Not Set2024TS12365-2/Criminal

DL - NO DRIVER'S LICENSE Not Set2024TS12365-2/Criminal

NO SEAT BELT Not Set2018TS16541-2/Criminal

DL - NO DRIVER'S LICENSE Not Set2018TS16542-2/Criminal

PLATES - EXPIRED Not Set2022TS01467-2/Criminal

DL - NO DRIVER'S LICENSE Not Set2022TS01467-2/Criminal

798109 04/11/1986

WF 5'04''120

05/12/2025

1:36 PM

Yes

REYNOLDS, LAURA A

SMO NO/FUEL/CAP Not Set2023TS06862-1/Criminal

INTERFERING WITH LAW ENFORCEMENT INVESTIGATION Not Set2024KS09161-1/Criminal
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1454522 04/25/1993

BM 5'08''150

05/12/2025

1:52 PM

Yes

JONES, TOMMY

SPD THEFT Not SetNA/NA

01734566 02/15/1988

WM 5'11''216

05/12/2025

3:08 PM

Yes

DODGE, BRANDON

CPSO Cancelled Tag Not Set2025TS02244-1/Criminal

DUS Not Set2025TS02244-1/Criminal

01734567 01/19/1983

BM 6'00''155

05/12/2025

4:40 PM

Yes

REED, DANTE L

SMO NO INSURANCE Not Set2025TS00357-1/Criminal

DL - NO DRIVER'S LICENSE Not Set2018TS22704-1/Criminal

NO INSURANCE Not Set2018TS22705-1/Criminal

REG-NOT REGISTERED Not Set2018TS22706-1/Criminal

IMPROPER LANE USE Not Set2018TS22707-1/Criminal

1415958 02/09/1998

WM 5'07''180

05/12/2025

5:11 PM

Yes

JACKSON, TAYLOR

SPD FUGITIVE BOSSIER PARISH SHERIFF Not SetNA/NA

1254332 08/30/1980

BM 6'04''255

05/12/2025

8:22 PM

Yes

FEARS, COURTNEY D

SPD FUGITIVE PROBATION/PAROLE Not SetNA/NA

01734568 09/06/2002

WF 5'03''130

05/12/2025

9:56 PM

Yes

REYNOLDS, JASMINE

SPD DWI 1ST OFFENSE Not SetNA/NA

HIT & RUN Not SetNA/NA

01734569 12/02/1981

WF 5'09''215

05/12/2025

10:09 PM

Yes

RAMBIN, ANGELA

SPD DWI 1ST OFFENSE Not SetNA/NA

Careless Operation Not SetNA/NA

Total City Jail: 15

Total Inmates: 15
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